

**SB0608/556687/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 608

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Maintenance” and substitute “Landscaping and Construction”; in lines 3 and 4, strike “maintenance, including any related” and substitute “landscaping and”; in line 4, strike the comma; in line 5, strike “repair,”; and in the same line, after “improvement,” insert “nonemergency repair.”

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 3 and 4, strike “**MAINTENANCE, INCLUDING ANY RELATED**” and substitute “**LANDSCAPING AND**”; in line 4, strike the comma; in line 10, strike “**REPAIR,**”; and in the same line, after “**IMPROVEMENT,**” insert “**NONEMERGENCY REPAIR,**”.